238 graco.com
Washer
FluidGear LubeOil ATF AirGrease Water
Oil/
Waste OilFuel Antifreeze
High Capacity Reel
Used in applications requiring longer-range dispense and higher capacity
than the standard XDX 10/20 series. Ideal for use on mobile service

el
s
XD 30 Reel Assembly Ordering Guide
XD Series reels are available in four colors. Use the chart below to determine
the correct part number to order. The last character of each part number
indicates the hose reel color.
Reel Color Identifier
White A
Metallic Blue B
Yellow F
Desert Sand* G
*Desert Sand not available on HN Models.
2
1
Order Example:
Select your reel position:
Select your reel color:
(from Reel Assembly Ordering
Guide – opposite)
Arm in overhead mount position, XD 30,
oil, 3/4 in ID hose, 50 ft hose length
HSMD5#
Metallic Blue = “B”
Order Part Number: HSMD5B
241graco.com
Washer
FluidGear LubeOil ATF AirGrease Water
Oil/
Waste OilFuel Antifreeze
XD Series Hose Reels
Ordering Information
30 / 30 HN
HN Models (without Adjustable Arm)
Reels with Hose
Required hose inlet kit sold separately.
Fluid
Hose (Included) Connection Size Maximum
Pressure
psi (bar)
Reel and Hose
Assembly
Part Number
Recommended
Hose Inlet KitID
in (mm)
Length
ft (m) Inlet Outlet
Air/Water/Antifreeze/
Windshield Washer Fluid
1/2 (13) 75 (23) 1/2 NPSM(M) 1/2 NPT(M) 300 (20.7) HNLC8# 218549
3/4 (19) 50 (15) 3/4 NPSM(M) 3/4 NPT(M) 300 (20.7) HNLD5# 24E284
Oil
1/2 (13) 75 (23) 1/2 NPSM(M) 1/2 NPT(M) 1,500 (103) HNMC8# 218549
3/4 (19) 50 (15)    3/4 NPSM(M) 3/4 NPT(M) 1,250 (86) HNMD5# 24E284
Grease
1/2 (13) 50 (15) 1/2 NPSM(M) 1/2 NPT(M) 5,000 (345) HNHC5# 24E283
3/8 (10) 75 (23) 1/2 NPSM(M) 3/8 NPT(F) 5,000 (345) HNHB7# 24E283
Pressure Wash
3/8 (10) 75 (23) 1/2 NPSM(M) 3/8 NPT(M) 4,000 (276) HNPB8# 24E283
1/2 (13) 50 (15) 1/2 NPSM(M) 1/2 NPT(M) 4,500 (310) HNPC5# 24E283
Fuel/Oil Evacuation 1 (13) 30 (9) 3/4 NPSM(M) 1 NPT(M) 125 (8.6) HNLE3# 24E285
Bare Reels